## PENDLETON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

P.O. BOX 232, FALMOUTH, KY 41040

(859) 654-6964 FAX (859) 654-7032 Deaf, Hard-of-Hearing or Speech Impaired, call 711

June 25, 2007

Brent Kirtley

P.O. Box 615

RECEIVED

JUN 2 8 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Dear Mr. Kirtley:

Frankfort, KY 40602

Public Service Commission

East Pendleton County Water District and Pendleton County Water District would like to open a case through the Public Service Commission to investigate the wholesale rate that the City of Falmouth has filed with the commission and is currently charging both districts.

Both EPCWD and PCWD respectfully requests a full investigation into these rates.

Thank you for your attention and response in this matter.

If any additional information is required at this time, please contact William Jones at 859 654-6964 or Wayne Lonaker at 859 654-2100.

Sincerely,

William Jones, Manager Pendleton County Water District

Wayne M.

Wayne Lonaker, Manager East Pendleton County Water District

CC: Pendleton Co. Judge Executive Henry Bertram
Bill Mitchell, Pendleton Co. Community Development Director
City of Falmouth Mayor April Defalco
City of Falmouth Attorney Henry Watson III
City of Butler Mayor Delbert Reid
Judy Wright, Wright & Wright Attorneys at Law

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROVIDER